
WEDNESDAY – May 9 2018 

EARLY REGISTRATION – Convention Center Lobby – 2 to 9 PM 

VENDOR ROOM – Set-up 2 PM to 9 PM 

MODEL ROOM – Set-up 2 PM to 9 PM 

PRESENTATIONS – 8 PM to 10 PM 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING – 7 PM 

 

Presentation Schedule 
 

Time Room 1 Room 2 Room 3 

8:00-10:00 PM  History of the PRR – Al 
Baker 

 Open forum - Anyone may 
project (computer) PRR 
images. 

CLOSED 

 
 

THURSDAY – MAY 10 2018 

REGISTRATION – Conference Center Lobby – 7 AM to 9 PM, Closed for Dinner – 5 to 7 PM  

VENDOR ROOM SALES – 8 AM to 9 PM, Closed for dinner from 5 to 7 PM  

MODEL ROOM OPEN – 8 AM to 9 PM, Closed for dinner from 5 to 7 PM 

PRESENTATIONS – 9 AM to 9:30 PM  

 

Presentation Schedule 
 

Time Room 1 Room 2 Room 3 

9:00-10:00 AM  Modeling the H10s that 
worked the Shamokin 
Branch. Chuck Cover. 

 PRR WWII operations 
between Altoona and 
Pittsburgh - Dave Evans 

 Open forum - Anyone may 
project (computer) PRR 
images. 

10:30-11:30 AM PRR Boxcars and the things 
we might not know about 
them- Elden Gatwood 

The Ozone Park Branch of the 
LIRR - Stephen Funaro 
 

Scratch built NY&LB Scherzer 
Rolling Lift Bridge from Styrene 
- Ed Swain 

11:30-1:00 PM  LUNCH  

1:00-2:00 PM The PRR’s West Slope - 
Johnstown to Gallitzin - 
Doug Nelson 

The X31 boxcar fleet - Bruce 
Smith 

Modeling Water for your 
Pennsylvania Railroad - Jon 
Addison  

2:30-3:30 PM Express X29s and other 
head-end equipment 
Matthew Hurst 

G-5s #35 & #39:  What the 

future holds for Long 

Island's Pennsy Ten-

Wheelers 

 Modeling the Pennsy in the 
Monongahela Valley in 1948 - 
Dave Wilson 

4:00-5:00 PM The PRR’s Influence on TTX 
- Jim Panza 

Change at Manhattan 
Transfer - Claus Schlund 

Modeling the PRR Chestnut 
Hill Branch - Evoking the 
Philadelphia Landscape - Ron 
Hoess 

5:00-7:00 PM  DINNER  

7:00-8:00 PM PRR Valuation Maps - 
Stephen Titchenal, 
Member Forum on Digital 
Delivery - Dave Evans 

The Wreck of the Red Arrow - 
Joe DeFerancesco 
 

The Ft. Wayne Division at War: 
March, 1944. - George Pierson 
- part 1 
 

8:30-9:30 PM The 1877 railroad riots in 
Pittsburgh – Ken Kobus 

PRR & the 1889 Johnstown 
Flood – Brandon Sliko 

The Ft. Wayne Division at War: 
March, 1944. – part 2 



 
 

FRIDAY – MAY 11 2018 

REGISTRATION – Convention Center Lobby – 7 AM to 9 PM, Closed for Dinner – 5 to 7 PM  

VENDOR ROOM OPEN – 8 AM to 9 PM, Closed for dinner 5 to 7 PM 

MODEL ROOM OPEN – 8 AM to 9 PM, Closed for dinner 5 to 7 PM 

PRESENTATIONS – 9 AM to 9:30 PM  

 

Presentation Schedule 
 

Time Room 1 Room 2 Room 3 

9:00-10:00 AM The Panhandle - Bill Neale 
and Curt LaRue 

 Modeling Water for your 
Pennsylvania Railroad - Jon 
Addison 

 Modeling the PRR Chestnut 
Hill Branch - Evoking the 
Philadelphia Landscape - Ron 
Hoess 

10:30-11:30 AM Leased steam on the PRR - 
Tim Garner 

The PRR’s West Slope - 
Johnstown to Gallitzin - Doug 
Nelson 

The PRR’s Influence on TTX - 
Jim Panza 

11:30-1:00 PM  LUNCH  

1:00-2:00 PM The T1 Trust, Project 
Update - Brad Noble & 
Scott McGill 

The Ft. Wayne Division at 
War: March, 1944. - George 
Pierson - part 1 

 PRR WWII operations 
between Altoona and 
Pittsburgh - Dave Evans 

2:30-3:30 PM The Ozone Park Branch of 
the LIRR - Stephen Funaro 

The Ft. Wayne Division at 
War: March, 1944. – part 2 

Leased steam on the PRR - Tim 
Garner 

4:00-5:00 PM Modeling the H10s that 
worked the Shamokin 
Branch - Chuck Cover  

PRR Boxcars and the things 
we might not know about 
them- Elden Gatwood 

The Panhandle - Bill Neale and 
Curt LaRue 
 

5:00-7:00 PM  DINNER  

7:00-8:00 PM Change at Manhattan 
Transfer - Claus Schlund 

 The Wreck of the Red Arrow - 
Joe DeFerancesco 

 Modeling the Pennsy in the 
Monongahela Valley in 1948 - 
Dave Wilson 

8:30-9:30 PM Express X29s and other 
head-end equipment 
Matthew Hurst 

The 1877 Railroad Riots in 
Pittsburgh - Ken Kobus 
 

 Taking the next steps in 
building resin kits - Greg Snook 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

SATURDAY – 12 MAY 2016 

VENDOR ROOM - OPEN FOR MEMBERS AND TO THE PUBLIC  

                                    $5.00 PER PERSON (For non-members) 

REGISTRATION - Conference Center Lobby – 7 AM to 3 PM  

BUSINESS MEETING – 9 to 10 AM 

VENDOR ROOM/TRAIN SHOW OPEN – 10 AM to 4 PM, Vendors MUST Vacate by 5:00 PM 

MODEL ROOM OPEN – 10 AM to 3 PM, models removed from 3 to 5 PM 

MEET THE MODELERS – 2 to 3 PM 

PRESENTATIONS – 10 AM to 3:30 PM (3 tracks!) 

MODELERS FORUM – 4 to 5 PM 

BANQUET – 6 PM Cash Bar & Hors D’oeuvres, Dinner at 7 PM, Bennett Levin guest speaker  

 

Presentation Schedule 

Time Room 1 Room 2 Room 3 

9:00-10:45 AM PRRT&HS Business Mtg.    

11:00-12:00 PM The T1 Trust, Project 
Update - Brad Noble & 
Scott McGill 

Taking the next steps in 
building resin kits - Greg 
Snook 

CLOSED 

12:00-1:00 PM  LUNCH  

1:00-2:00 PM PRR & the 1889 Johnstown 
Flood - Brandon Sliko 

History of the PRR – Al Baker. 
Hour 1. 

CLOSED 

2:30-3:30 PM PRR employee panel shares 
their experiences. 

History of the PRR – Al Baker. 
Hour 2. 

CLOSED 

4:00-5:00 PM Modelers Forum    

 

 

SUNDAY – 13 MAY 2016 

Altoona Association of Model Railroaders                                       Open Friday 7:30-10:30PM 

2930 S 10th Ave, Altoona PA 16601                                                    Sunday TBD 

 

 


